Received by OCD: 9/9/2020 1:40:25 PM Page 1 of 74

September 9, 2020

Mr. Bradford Billings

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE:  2RP-2071, 2RP-2132, 2RP-2509 Tony Federal Battery

Mr. Billings,

In compliance with 19.15.29.15(B) NMAC and the agreement submitted by Apache Corporation on
November 8, 2018, Apache Corporation is submitting information related to closure for the release
occurring July 26, 2012. Apache is respectfully submitting the closure report based on remediation
and studies occurring in 2018 that demonstrate the site meeting the requirements of the agency.
Unless further information is requested by NMOCD, Apache Corporation considers this release
closed.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me by telephone at 432-631-6982 or by e-mail at
larry.baker @apachecorp.com.

Sincerely,

Larry Baker
Environmental Technician SR.
Apache Corporation

Attachment: Closure Report Dated September 9, 2020

APACHE CORPORATION — PERMIAN BASIN REGION — 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE, STE 3000, MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705
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303 Veterans Airpark Lane Midland, TX 79705

Closure Report

September 9, 2020

Re: Tony Federal Battery

API# 30-015-30244

Case # 2RP-2071
2RP-2132
2RP-2509

Background:

The Tony Federal Battery is located east of Loco Hills, New Mexico in unit letter K section 18
township 17S range 31E (GPS Coordinates: 32.8310056, -103.911913). The release is
located in an area of no know ground water. On 10/09/2018 vertical delineation was
conducted at SP 1 in one foot intervals to a depth of 8 feet utilizing a hand auger. All samples
collected were submitted to a commercial laboratory for analysis of Cl-, TPH, and BTEX. On
10/11/2018 the vertical was advanced and samples were collected from 11 to 14 feet below
ground surface. The sampling was stopped due to the hand auger had reached its maximum
depth. All samples collected were submitted to a commercial laboratory for analysis of Cl-,
TPH, and BTEX. After the vertical was complete the two release areas were sectioned off in
200 square feet areas and 5 point composite samples were collected from the areas totaling 8
composite samples. All composite samples were submitted to a commercial laboratory for
analysis of Cl-, TPH, and BTEX. On 10/15/2018 a hand auger was utilized to collect 1 foot
composite samples at composite points 6 and 8.

A remediation plan was submitted an approved by OCD. In accordance with the plan SP 1 was
excavated to a depth of 2 feet. CP 6 and CP 8 were excavated to a depth of 1 foot. On
11/19/2018 final wall samples were collected at CP 6 and CP 8. All wall samples were
submitted to a commercial laboratory for analysis of Cl-, TPH, and BTEX. On 11/26/2018 final
wall samples were collected at SP 1 and are referred to on lab analysis as SP7. All samples
collected were submitted to a commercial laboratory for analysis of Cl-, TPH, and BTEX.
Laboratory analysis for CP 8 west wall were above table one standards for TPH. The wall was
further excavated and on 12/4/2018 a final wall sample was collected and submitted to a
commercial laboratory for analysis of Cl-, TPH, and BTEX. All excavated soil was hauled to an
OCD approved disposal facility. The excavation was backfilled with caliche to ground surface
and the entire facility was upgraded with the secondary containment lined.

Apache has completed remediation to below table one standards for releases greater than 100
feet to groundwater and respectfully request closure for events 2RP-2071, 2RP-2132, and 2RP-
25009.

N

e,


http://intranet.apachecorp.com/Corporate/PublicAffairs/Apache%20Logos/Apache_logo_495px.gif
http://intranet.apachecorp.com/Corporate/PublicAffairs/Apache Logos/Apache_logo_495px.gif�
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Enclosed: C-141, Maps, Sample Data, Laboratory Results, and Photos.

Submitted by;

Brweco Borkon

Environmental Technician
larry.baker@apachecorp.com
Cell# 432-631-6982

Off# 432-818-1000
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Received by OCD:

' RECEIVED |

Disuict ] .

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 ~ State of New Mexico l NOQV 15 2013 ~ Form C-14|
District 1} Energy Minerals and Natural Resourc?s Revised Augast 8, 201 |
B11 §. First St Artesia, NM 88210

LUSTICT 111 : e — s s NMOEEN ,ﬂ\ﬂﬂ-yﬁﬁ it A LISINCL ULILG 1
1000 Rio Brazos Rond, Aztev, NM 87410 Qil Conservation Division mrdgcm vith 19.15.29 NMAC.

District 1Y s 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
1220 §. Si. Francis Dr., Sanfa Fe, NM 87505 Sﬂ[ﬂa Fe’ NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
255 G‘;'_ZG OPERATOR GJ Initial Report  [J Final Report
Name of Company Apache Corporation 237 > Contact Bruce Baker
Address 8 Ellison Lane Eunice, NM 88231 Telephone No, 432-631-6932
Facility Name Tony Federal Battery Facility Type Ballery
| Surface Qwner BLM { Mineral Owner [ APl No, 30-015-30244 ]
LOCATION OF RELEASE i
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feel fromthe | Nortw/Soutk Linc { Feel from the | East/West Line County
K 18 178 3IE 1385" FSl. 1510 FWL Eddy
Latitude Longitude R
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release Produced Water Volume of Release 60 Barrels Volume Recovered 55 Barrels
Source of Release Water transfer pump Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
. _— 1 1WMng 11/14/13 81 7:150.m.
Was lunediale Notice Given? IFYES, To Whom?
80 Yes [J Ne [J NotRequired | Mike Bratcher with NMOCD and JefTery Robertson with BLM
By Whom? Bruce Baker - Date and Hour 11/14/13 at 3:00 p.m,
Was a Walercourse Reacbed? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watcreourse.
O Yes BJ No

If & Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully,

Describe Cuuse of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
2" tec washed oul and % incl nipple on discharge of water transfer pump. The valve to transfer pump was closed and conneclions were replaced with new.

Describe Arca Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.?

Approximalely 1500 square feel release all contained inside the bermed facility and lease pad. A vacuum truck was dispatched and recovered 55 barrels of
produce waler,

[ hereby certify that the infonuation given above is (rue amd complete to the best of my knowledge and undersiand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required lo report andfor file certain relense notifications and perform comective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the enviranmeat. The acceptance of a C-14) report by the NMOCD warked as "Final Report” does not relicve the operator of Liability
should their uperations have failed to adequalcly investigate and remediate coutaminntion that pose u threat 1o grovad water, surface water, human healih
ur the covirowment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report docs nol relieve the operator of respopsibility for compliance with any olher
federal, slate, or local laws andfor regulations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Stgnaturc: M M ////
Printed Name: Bruce Baker _ Approved by anlro‘unlenlal Spf’:"‘;?llu'asrf‘Bv_ ‘://" 1) ,é{m/m__
. o NOV 17972073
Title: Enviromucutal Technician Approval Date: Expiration Date:
C-mail Address; larry. baker@apachecomp.com Conditions of Approval: Attacbed [
_ Remediation per OCD Rule & Guidelines, &
Date: 11715713 Phone: 432-631-6982 like approval by BLM. SUBMIT REMEDIATION

“ Altach Additional Sheets Ii;Necessary

: PROP : P -~ 20
Del\ge()y\l. NO LATER THA’:Z—DG Z‘R _’ ’

AM

5/2023 10:23:25

/9
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TRECEIVED |

District | : PR
1625 N, French D, Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico nEC 20 213 Form C-141
et I

Distriet 1|
Bl‘l S. First St., Artesin, NM 88210
1900 Rio Brazos Rond, Azice, NM 87410

Energy Minerals and Natural Resource Reviscd Augvst 8, 2011

- . .o s T NM SR |‘h‘ﬁ;}1§§é@grinle District Office in
Oil Conservation Division dccordatice with 19,1529 NMAC.

Diswigt [V~ 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
1220 8. 81, Francis Dr.,, Santn Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
’YN\\/& 460 259400 OPERATOR (3 tnitial Report  [] Final Report
Name of Comnpauy Apache Corporation $7% Conlact Bruce Baker
Address 8 Ellison Lane Evnice, NM 88231 Telephone No. (432) 631-6982
Facility Name Tony Federal Baltery Facility Type Baltery
| Surface Owner BLM | Mineral Owner { API No. 30-015-30244 )
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feel from the | North/Soulh Line ] Feet from the | East/West Line | County
K 13 178 k114 1385' FSL 1516 FL Eddy
Latitude Longitude
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Relcase Oit and Produced Waler Volume of Release 25 barvels Volume Recovered 20 barrels
( 20 borrels of water and § barrels | ( 17 barrcls of waler and 3 barrels of oil )
of oil)
Source of Release Water Tank Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
12152087 at 8:00 aam, 12/15/2013 ni 800 a.my,
Was Imicdiate Notice Given? i YES, Ta Whom?
4 Yes [J No [J Not Requircd | Mike Bratcher (NMOCD) and Jehiery Roberison (BLM)
By Wham? Bruce Bnker Date and Hour 12/16/2013
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Yolume Impacling the Watercourse.
O Yes [ No

Ila Watercourse was Impacled, Describe Fully.*

Describic Cause of Probleny and Remedinl Action Taken.*
Transfer pump wenl down due 1o a foose coupling causing the water tank to overflow. Pump was repaired and vocuum truck was dispaiched 1o collect
fluid from rclense aren.

Describe Arca Allected and Cleanup Action Taken.*
The relense nren was contained inside the benned aren. A vacuum truck was dispatched and recovered 20 barrels of total fiuid.

L hereby cerlify that the infarmation given above is iruc ond camplete 1o the best of my knowledge and waderstand that pursuant to NMOCD mules and
reguintions all operaters are required to report and/or file certain zelease notifications and perforn coreclive nclions for refeases which may endanger
public health or the enviromment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as “Final Report” does nol relicve the operator of liability
should their operations have falled to adeguately investigate and remiediate contmnination thit pose a threat to ground water, surface water, huntan health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report docs nol relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, slaic, or local luws and/or regutations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

| Siguature; /4«4‘_._ M \ﬂ/
A d by Envi tal Specinlist: 4 i
Printed Name: Bruce Baker R A Spccmssi ned By 7 ___,A_{_%Eﬁﬁf—-

Title: Environmengul Technician Approval an 0 2 20]4 Cxpiration Datc:
E-mnil Address: asry.baker@@apnchecorp.com Conditions of Approval:

Altached [J
Remediation per OCD Rule & Guidelines, &

Date: 12/20/2013 Phone: (432) 631-6982

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

like approval by BLM. SUBMIT REMEDIATION

=l PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN: RE- N\ W2
o

IM

Ny
3:25 .

/2023 10:

25

1/
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NM OIL CONSERVATION
ARTESIA DISTRICT
1625 N, French Dr., lobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico SEP 22 2014 Form C-14i
District 11 Energy Minerals nnd Natural Resources Revised August §, 2011
811 . First St., Astesin, NM 88210 sumiREQIIV iate District Office in
Distoct )] H H fvisi ubm ria ¥
1900 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division Stcordaite with 19.15.20 NMAC,
Distig )Y 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fo, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR BJ Initial Report  [] Final Repori
Nome of Company Apache Corporation f Contact Bruce Boker
Address 2350 W Marland Blvd Hobbs NM 88240 Telephone No. (432) 611-6982
Facility Name Tony Federal Battery Facility Type Ballery
{ Suslace Owner BLM [ Minerat Owner | AP No. 30-015-30244
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letser | Scction | Township | Range | Feet from the | North/Sowth Line | Feet fromvthe | Enst/West Line 3 County
K 18 178 3JIE 1185* FSL 1510 FWL Eddy
Latitude_ Longitude
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release Oil and Produced Waler Volume of Release 150 barrels | Volmne Recovered 140 barrels of water
of water and 40 barrels of oil) ond 38 barrels of oil
Source of Release Water and Oil Tank Date and Hour of Occunrrence Date and Hour of Discovery
9/19/2014 al 4:00 a.m. 9/19/2014 at 4:00 a.m,
\Vas Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
Yes [J No [} Not Required | Mike Bratcher {(NMOCD) and Jim Amos (BLM)
By Whom? Bruce Baker Date and Hour 9/19/2014 at 11:30 a.m.
Was a Watercourse Renclied? If YES, Volume Impacling the Watercourse.
O Yes No

If o Whatercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.®
A short in the electrical panel cansed a power ontage ai facility. The power outage caused all the transfer pmops and Lact unit to fail resnlting in the tanks
to overflow. The power was restored.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.®
The release arca was contnined inside the bermed aren and lease pad, A vacuum truck was dispatched to pick-up sianding fluid.

1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowiedgo and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
rogulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain releasa notifications and perform comective actions for releases which may endonger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Repori” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a direat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment, In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-14) report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local lnws and/or regulations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO
| Signature: M ﬁj:u/ua/l _ G / z
Approved by anirom}igl‘hilfﬁ:%c I i

Printed Name: Bruce Baker

Title: Buvironinenia! Techuicion Approval Date.: 4 l 2&}’4’ Expiration Dato:

E-mil Address: larry. baker@apachecom.com — d(.:::f:“cm of gpgc’;’l:n s & Gl Anached (3
1atn L. D

Date: 9/22/2014 Phone: (432) 631-6982 . n per ules & Guldelines

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary LATER THAN: D)2 ILW Q.RP 15M

AM

5

10:23:2

5/2023

/n
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ISUSITROLIT 31 otate of New Mexico .
) X o Incident ID
Page 3 Oil Conservation Division District RP
Facility ID
Application ID

Site Assessment/Characterization

This information must be provided to the appropriate district office no later than 90 days after the release discovery date.

What is the shallowest depth to groundwater beneath the area affected by the release? none (g bgs)
Did this release impact groundwater or surface water? ] Yes M No
Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse or any other significant [] Yes] No
watercourse?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 200 feet of any lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the ] Yes /] No
ordinary high-water mark)?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of an occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, [] Yes ] No
or church?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 500 horizontal feet of a spring or a private domestic fresh water well used [] YesM] No
by less than five households for domestic or stock watering purposes?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 1000 feet of any other fresh water well or spring? [] Yes M No
Are the lateral extents of the release within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh [] Yes ] No
water well field?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a wetland? L[] Yes M No
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying a subsurface mine? L[] Yes M No
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying an unstable area such as karst geology? [] YesM] No
Are the lateral extents of the release within a 100-year floodplain? [] Yes M No
Did the release impact areas not on an exploration, development, production, or storage site? [] Yes M No

Attach a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) demonstrating the lateral and vertical extents of soil

contamination associated with the release have been determined. Refer to 19.15.29.11 NMAC for specifics.

Characterization Report Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the report.

Field data

Data table of soil contaminant concentration data

Depth to water determination

Determination of water sources and significant watercourses within “2-mile of the lateral extents of the release
Boring or excavation logs

Photographs including date and GIS information

Topographic/Aerial maps

Laboratory data including chain of custody

RINRRKKRKCIR]

Scaled site map showing impacted area, surface features, subsurface features, delineation points, and monitoring wells.

If the site characterization report does not include completed efforts at remediation of the release, the report must include a proposed remediation
plan. That plan must include the estimated volume of material to be remediated, the proposed remediation technique, proposed sampling plan
and methods, anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation. The closure criteria for a release are contained in Table 1 of
19.15.29.12 NMAC, however, use of the table is modified by site- and release-specific parameters.

Released to Imaging: 1/25/2023 10:23:25 AM
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) X o Incident ID
Page 4 Oil Conservation Division District RP

Facility ID
Application ID

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In
addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Larry Baker Title: ENnvironmental Tech SR.
Signature: LW% Bakar Date: 9/9/2020

email: larry.baker@apachecorp.com Telephone: 432-631-6982

OCD Only

Received by: Date:

Released to Imaging: 1/25/2023 10:23:25 AM
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LULLL U1l otate of New Mexico .
) X o Incident ID
Page 6 Oil Conservation Division District RP
Facility ID
Application ID
Closure

The responsible party must attach information demonstrating they have complied with all applicable closure requirements and any conditions
or directives of the OCD. This demonstration should be in the form of a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred)
including a scaled site map, sampling diagrams, relevant field notes, photographs of any excavation prior to backfilling, laboratory data including
chain of custody documents of final sampling, and a narrative of the remedial activities. Refer to 19.15.29.12 NMAC.

Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the closure report.

M A scaled site and sampling diagram as described in 19.15.29.11 NMAC

M Photographs of the remediated site prior to backfill or photos of the liner integrity if applicable (Note: appropriate OCD District office
must be notified 2 days prior to liner inspection)

M Laboratory analyses of final sampling (Note: appropriate ODC District office must be notified 2 days prior to final sampling)

M Description of remediation activities

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules
and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which
may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water,
human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for
compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. The responsible party acknowledges they must substantially
restore, reclaim, and re-vegetate the impacted surface area to the conditions that existed prior to the release or their final land use in
accordance with 19.15.29.13 NMAC including notification to the OCD when reclamation and re-vegetation are complete.

Printed Name: Larry Baker Title: ENvironmental Tech SR.
Signature: LW/% Buafen Date: 9/9/2020

email: _larry.baker@apachecorp.com Telephone: 432-631-6982

OCD Only

Received by: OCD Date:  9/20/2020

Closure approval by the OCD does not relieve the responsible party of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and
remediate contamination that poses a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health, or the environment nor does not relieve the responsible
party of compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Closure Approved by: Date: 1/25/2023

Printed Name: Ashley Maxwell Title: Environmental Specialist

Released to Imaging: 1/25/2023 10:23:25 AM
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Tony Federal Battery

SP1 Depth LabCL | Benzene | Toluene | Ethylbenzene | Total Xylenes |Total BTEX] GRO DRO EXT DRO
0-6" 352 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <50 3850 1030
1' 3720 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 0.195 <0.300 <50 3150 613
2' 624 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 484 12.2
3 1260 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 184 37.2
4' 816 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 79.3 <10
5' 816 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 147 32.2
6' 1170 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 <10 <10
7' 1140 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 22.8 <10
8 1150 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 1920 474
11' 1180 <0.050 <0.050 <(.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 386 120
12 896 <0.050 <0.050 <(.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 269 68.3
13 864 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <(.300 <10 366 95
14 736 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 90.4 14.7
Composite Samples
CP1 0-6" 672 <0.050 <0.050 <(0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 83.4 22.1
CP2 0-6" 160 <(0.050 <0.050 <(0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 850 195
CP3 0-6" 176 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 233 76
CP4 0-6" 128 <(.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 <10 <10
CP5 0-6" 1460 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 <10 <10
CPb 0-6" 1400 <0.050 <0.050 <{.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 1400 315
1 2680 <0.050 <0.050 0.126 <(.150 <0.300 <10 405 89
CP7 0-6" 2320 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 118 38.4
P8 0-6" 352 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <50 2000 411
1 304 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10.0 297 65.5

pL o Z1 23vd Wd SZ:081 0202/6/6 A0 49 paa12aay
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Final Wall Samples

Date SP 6 (CP 6) Lab CL Benzene | Toluene | Ethylbenzene | Total Xylenes |Total BTEX] GRO DRO EXT DRO
11/19/2019 N Wall 368 0.091 <0.182 <0.025 <0.075 0.273 <50 456 173
11/19/2019 S Wall 288 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.075 <0.150 <10 11.6 <10
11/19/2019 W Wall 1470 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.075 <0.150 <10 <10 <10
11/19/2019 E Wall 1760 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.075 <0.150 <10 <10 <10

Date SP7(SP1) Lab CL Benzene | Toluene | Ethylbenzene | Total Xylenes |Total BTEX] GRO DRO EXT DRO
11/26/2019 S Wall 32 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 126 63.9
11/26/2019 N Wall 112 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 10.2 <10
11/26/2019 W Wall 16 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 <10 <10
11/26/2019 E Wall 272 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 <10 <10

Date SP 8 (CP 8) Lab CL Benzene | Toluene | Ethylbenzene | Total Xylenes |Total BTEX] GRO DRO EXT DRO
11/19/2019 N Wall 480 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.075 <0.150 <10 39.9 11.8
11/19/2019 S Wall 1380 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.075 <0.150 <10 666 138
11/19/2019 W Wall 1480 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.075 <0.150 <50.0 3190 658
12/4/2019 W Wall 960 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10 77.7 22
11/19/2019 E Wall 1170 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.075 <0.150 <10 991 272

Released to Imaging: 1/25/2023 10:23:25 AM
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

October 10, 2018

BRUCE BAKER

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for sampies received by the laboratory on 10/09/18 16:15,

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-18-11. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk {*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www. iceq.texas.qgov/field/ga/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes {TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

%/Z}_M -

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Wd SZ:08T 0202/6/6 A0 49 paa12aay
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Wd SZ:08T 0202/6/6 A0 49 paa12aay

Received: 10/09/2018 Sampling Date; 10/09/2018
Reported: 10/10/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 6" (H802877-01)

BTEX 680218 mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/10/2018 ND 1.94 96.9 200 263

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/10/2018 ND 1.83 91.5 2.00 3.13

Ethylbenzene* <0.,050 0.050 10/10/2018 ND 1.82 91.2 2.00 1.59

Total Xylenas* <0.150 0.150 10/10/2018 ND 5.4% 91.5 6.00 1.96

Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/10/2018 ND

Surrogate 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 5% 49.8-142

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 352 16.0 10/10/2018 ND 464 116 400 3.51

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 5-06
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

GRO C6-C10* <50.0 50.0 10/09/2018 ND 196 97.9 200 2.16

DRO >C10-C28* 3850 50.0 10/09/2018 ND 216 108 200 7.67

EXT DRO »>C28-C36 1030 50.0 10/09/2018 ND

Surrogate: I-Chiorooctane 101 % 41-142

Surrogate I-Chiorooctadecane 243 % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

MEASE NOTE.  Labdity and Damages. Candnal's habdty and dent's exchusne remedy for iy dam ansng, whether based 1n (onas o torm, shal be kavied to the amount pad by chent for snalyses. A cibmd, mchodmp thest for negifence and
ay other thuse whatsoever shall be deemed weved unless made n wnbtng and mkeved by Chndndl wthin Bty (30) dayS afer complenon oF the Ipphcaie sensce.  In no event phad Cardnal be lable for nodemal or contequenbal  damages,
iyt WEhoul RMAROGN, bupness moempoons, koss of wie, Of 055 of prOAD ncwmed Dy Oant, K3 fubsdianes, afflates s successors anBng out of or related o the pedformance of the Wracki bertundir by Cidodl, reqaediess of whether such
Chl M rd DA upOn Ay ¢f thir Abovi statid reasnd or Ohenneie. RESumt ntlite ofly 10 D SaMpHS dentied 0ave. Tha report shalt Aot e reproduced exoept n full with withen 3pproval of Cardeal | aboratones.

(?..—Z«a s a

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
=8 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Wd SZ:08T 0202/6/6 A0 49 paa12aay

Received: 10/059/2018 Sampling Date: 10/09/2018
Reported: 10/10/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 1' {H802877-02)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Methed Blank BS % Recovery True Value QU RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/10/2018 ND 1.94 96.9 2.00 2.63
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/10/2018 ND 1.83 91.5 2.00 3.13
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/10/2018 ND 1.82 91.2 2.00 1.59
Total Xylenes* 0.195 0.150 16/10/2018 ND 5.49 91.5 6.00 1.96
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/10/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromaftuorobenzene (PIL 101 % 69.8-142
Chloride, SM4500Ci-B myg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analkyte Result Reporting Limit Anatyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 3720 16.0 10/10/2018 ND 464 116 400 3.51
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 5-06
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <50.0 50.0 10/05/2018 ND 196 97.9 200 2.16
DRO >C10-C28* 3150 50.0 10/09/2018 ND 216 108 200 7.67
EXT DRO >C28-C36 613 50.0 10/09/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 113 % 41-142
Surrogate: |-Chlorooctadecane 151 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE!  Usbdty and Damages. Carcnal’s sapdty and chent’s eachysve remady for any dam ang, whithe based w1 comracy or tort, shal be wnied ko the amount psd by chent for anafyses. Al dams, ndudng thote for aeghgence and
My Ohtr cinde whatiodvir Shall Bé dékibed vwaned widSS mbdt I8 wnbng #0d recened By Candod wihih Owty (30) days aRer complebon of the applcable serwe. In a0 euent shadl Cardnad be hable for nodental o consequential damages,
ncluding, wehout Emasmoon, buuness mubmupoonds, loss of uie, or kss of prafis mcumed by dient, As submcanes, aMfkates o successos aeng out of Or relsted Lo the prformante of tie weated birtusder by Caedindl regaaiess of wheer Suth
i 15 Based upon Ay o e ADOVE STIED (eI S0NT Of OUVYweRe, RESUIS retate Ondy 10 the SBMpies. dTenofed Biove. This repOrt $hall Nt be reproduced 108 i Ayl with wittih approvat of Cardnal Laboratonss.

c,”:?,).-'__z R o W

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 £. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Restilts For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W, MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 10/09/2018 Sampling Date: 10/09/2018
Reported: 10/10/2018 Sampling Type: Sail

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 2' {HB02877-03)

Wd SZ:08T 0202/6/6 A0 49 paa12aay

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Resut  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.94 96.9 2.00 263
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.83 91.5 2.00 3.13
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.82 91.2 2.00 1.59
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/09/2018 ND 5.49 91.5 6.00 1.96
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/09/2018 ND
Suwrrogarte; 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 95.5% 69 8-142
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS %h Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 624 16.0 10/10/2018 ND 448 112 400 0.00 QM-07
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: M5
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Muthod Blank BS “ Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/09/2018 ND 1%6 979 200 2.16
DRO >C10-C28* 48.4 10.0 10/09/2018 ND 216 108 200 7.67
EXT DRO >C28-C36 12,2 10.0 10/09/2018 ND
Surrogate: |-Chlorooctane 103 % 41-142
Surrogate: |-Chlorooctadecane 104 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE!  Labkty snd Damages. Carchnals babdty and chents eachuse remedy for any om arong, whether based » conract o tor. shal be imvied o the amount phd by chent for analyses. M dams, moudng those for negigence and
afy OhEr chuse whatOirvir Shal Be déered warved uAlES madE 0 wilng W ricivdd By Chedndl wethey therty (30) diys after complben of he apphable sernce.  [n po event shak Caenal be kabie for  nodental o consequentdl damages,
wcudng, without wmeamon, busness mmupnons, loms of use, or loss of profs ncumed by chent, M subsidangs, aMbaes of e aneng out of or refawed (0 the perfformance of the services hereunder by Cardnaf, regardiess of whether such
lam rs based upan ANy of the ADIvE Stated reasons oF DNBAwEe. RESUts relate only to the samples kenbfied 3bove. This repont shall not De reproduced except in full with wiiten approval of Cargeny Laboratones.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 10/09/2018 Sampling Date: 10/09/2018
Reported: 10/10/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Praject Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 3' (H802877-04)

BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.94 56.9 2.00 263
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.83 91.5 2.00 3.13
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.82 91.2 2.00 1.59
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/09/2018 ND 549 91.5 6.00 1.96
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/09/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-BromaofTuorobenzene (PiL 97.2 %4 69.8-142
Chioride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Value GC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1260 16.0 10/10/2018 ND 448 112 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Methad Blank BS ¥ Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO Ce-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/09/2018 ND 196 97.9 200 2.16
DRO >C10-C28* 184 10.0 10/09/2018 ND 216 108 200 7.67
EXT DRO >C28-C36 37.2 10.0 10/05/2018 ND
Surrogate: I-Chloreociane 118 % S1-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorcoctadecane 126 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE,  Labdty and Damages. Carchagls Gabdty and chents seclusve semedy for any clam ansng, whethes based 1n conmact or tor, shal be bmied to the amount gad by chent for anshses. ANl Cwms, ncng those for neghgence and
ANy other CauSe WRMSDEwEr SN DE  GeEME0 waned WNESS MBGE M wolng ad  receved Oy Caondl whtiva twiy (3) diys after compienon of the apgbcable senace.  In np evest shal Cardndl be kable for wodeccal o conssquental  damages,
wchidng, wihout Emtabon, business witerrupbons, loss of use, or lss of profts mcured by dient, As submchanss, afibstes o successors anEng out of or related to the performance of the 3ennced hirdundér By Cardndl, redardis of whethér such
daem 15 bised wpon any of the shove Strted rERsons or Sthenvse, Results relate only 10 the ramples kienbfied spgve. This report shall npt b reproduced £ xoept & Il wath wiriten approwal of Cardndd Laboratones.

df.—’,’,g 2 ot rre

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL

Laboratories

Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 €. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Resulls For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER
2350 W, MARLAND BLVD,

HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
10/09/2018 Sampling Date;
10/10/2018 Sampling Type:
TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition:
NONE GIVEN Sample Received By:
NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 4' (H802877-05)

10/09/2018

Soil

Cool & Intact
Tamara Oldaker

BTEX 8021B myg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank as % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.94 96.9 2.00 2.63
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.83 91.5 2.00 3.13
Ethylbenzene* <{,050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.82 91.2 2.00 1.59
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/09/2018 ND 5.49 91.5 6.00 1.96
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/09/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 957 % 69.8-142
Chioride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Resuit Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 816 16.0 10/10/2018 ND 448 112 400 0.00
TPH B015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank Bs % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/09/2018 ND 196 97.9 200 2.16
DRO >C10-C28* 79.3 10.0 10/09/2018 ND 216 108 200 7.67
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 10/09/2018 ND
Swrrogate: [-Chlorooctane 100 % 1142
Surrogate: -Chiorooctadecane 103 % iT6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Uabity and Damages. Carcinal’s labdty and chent’s exclusve remedy for any dmm ansng, whether based n tontact or tort, shall be bmied to the smount pid by Chent for analySes. Al Oams, aOulng those for neglgence and
any ocher caute whatoever shal be deemed waned onlest made W ownbog ad recenad by Catnsl wehn thity (30) dips afer completon of the apphcable tervice
witiuding, without bmisbon, buliness wkemupbons, loss of use, or loss of profit mcured by dmnt, 43 bdabaned, ARMES O SULKESIOrE MnBNg oul of o nHated o the performance of the sernces hereunder by Cardinal regadiess of whather such

Claim 15 based upon any of tha above stated reasont or otherwase. Results relLe only to the sampies dlenbfed above. This report shall not be reproduced &xcent 1n full with witten apgroval of Cardinal Laboratones.

(5’-?,-2 S e

Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

1o no event shal Caranal be fable for modentsl or consequentidl damages,
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 £. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 10/09/2018 Sampling Date: 10/09/2018
Reported: 10/10/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Praject Number; NONE GIVEN Sample Received By Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 5' (H802877-06)

BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank Bs % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.94 96.9 2.00 2.63
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.83 91.5 2.00 3.13
Ethylbenzene* «<0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.82 91.2 2.00 1.59
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/09/2018 ND 5.49 91.5 6.00 1.96
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/09/2018 ND
Surrogate. 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 98.7 % 69.8-142
Chloride, SMA500CI-B ma/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS b Recovery True Value QC RFD Qualifier
Chloride 816 6.0 10/10/2018 ND 448 112 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyta Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank a5 % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quatifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/09/2018 ND 196 979 200 2.16
DRO »C10-C28* 147 10.0 10/09/2018 ND 216 108 200 767
EXT DRO >C28-C36 322 10.0 10/09/2018 ND
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 96.3 % 41-142
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctadecane 102 % 37.6-447
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Labdty and Damages.  Cardnars bavdity and Ownt’s escheswe remedy for iy dBm wvng. whether based n Contract of (L shal b4 muzed o e smount pad by chent for analyses. AN dawms, mchaing those for negigence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed wanved uness made m wnbng and recened by Cwdnal withn Bty (M) diyd afer complecon of e applcatte sennce.  [n Ao event shait Caranal be dable Rr vKxMNG or contaquental damages,
KNG WRhOl EMaton, business ntemupbons, ks of use, o a5 of pofits wumed by dent M3 mbschanes, aMbates or successors sneng out of or refated to the performance of the serwces hereunder by Cadndl, regantis of whethir dulh
Cir 13 DA upon any of the: bt SN R iond Or Sthéneoie. Resulls nbate only 1 Bvk S Pk dentfed soive. This neport SHal ROL DE reprochuced £xcept ok full with wntten approw sl of Cardinal Laboratones,

c?,—z;g T TN

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Wd SZ:08T 0202/6/6 A0 49 paa12aay

Fax To; {575) 393-2432
Received: 10/09/2018 Sampling Date: 10/09/2018
Reported: 10/10/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: MNONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location; NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: SP 1 @ 6' (H802877-07)
BTEX 8021B mo/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Anatyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.94 96.9 2.00 2.63
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.83 91.5 2.00 3.13
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 182 912 2.00 1.59
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/09/2018 ND 5.4% 91.5 6.00 1.96
Total BTEX <(.300 0.300 10/09/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 947 % 69.8-142
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1170 16.0 10/10/2018 ND 448 112 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Vatue QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 100 10/09/2018 ND 196 979 200 2.16
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 10/09/2018 ND 216 108 200 7.67
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 10/09/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chloroociane 97.5 %a 41-142
Surrogate. 1-Chlorooctadecane 945 % IT6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:

any other cfause whisogver shal be desmed waned unless made i wimng and received by Cardeid wathn ity (30) daps after complebon of the apphcable senvice.

*=pAccredited Analyte

Uabdty and Comages. Cardinals babity and thents emclusve remedy for any dam snmng, whethér besed i tonbakt dr 1orl, dhal De BMvid U e amou’t P by chent for andlyses. Al dams, wdeang those for negigence and
In no event shal Cardinal be Wable %or mnodentsl or consequental damages,

nchudeng, wihout Ivdabon, DUSMEId AUIMURLORS, a3 of ule, or kil of prafis moumed By A, i Submihanes, MM O SuCCeSSOMS MNaNg Dut of Of felMed 0 the performance of the sernces hereunder Dy Cardad, reqardiess of whether such

claum 15 based Lpon any of the above Stated reasons or othernwse. Results relste only (o the samples wienblied sbove. This report shal not be reproduced except in Eull with written spprovl of Cardinad Laboratones.

(Z.—-Z,z R o U

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240
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Analytical Results For:
APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240
Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 10/09/2018 Sampling Date: 10/09/2018
Reported: 10/10/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: SP 1 @ 7' (H802877-08)
BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/72018 ND 1.94 96.9 2.00 263
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.83 91.5 2.00 313
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/09/2018 ND 1.82 91.2 2.00 1.59
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/09/2018 ND 549 91.5 6.00 1.96
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/09/2018 ND
Surrogare. 4-Bromaofluorobenzene (PIL 96.0 % 69.8-142
Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Bfank B5 % Recovery True Value QC RRD Qualifier
Chloride 1140 16.0 10/10/2018 ND 448 112 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Lirnit Analyred Method Blank BS Y Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO Ce-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/09/2018 ND 196 97.9 200 2.16
DRO >C10-C28* 22.8 10.0 10/09/2018 ND 216 108 200 7.67
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 10/09/2018 ND
Swrrogate: I-Chiorooctane 974 % Fi-i42
Surrogate: i-Chlorooctadecans 955% i7.6-047

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PEASE NOTE:  Labity and Damages.  Cardndls B3DdRy and ChWents eéxCuSve remedy for 3y Oim dnsed, whether Dased i <oMract or tort, Shall De hmbed to the amount pied by Chent K anahyses. ANl daems, adudng thase for neghgence and

any other cause whatsoever shal be deemed wawed unless made 1 weing and receved by Cardnal wethn thurty (30} days after complebon of the apphisbie tenwet.

In no event thaF Candndl be kabie for noGintal or consBquental damaged,

wickpdng wAMuL bMAINON, bumness wkemupbons, loss of use, of loss of pIOMS noumed Dy OBNL A5 Subsuchanes, affibates Of Suoessns Anmng out of oF related %o tha performance of the senaces hergunder by Candnal, regardiess of whethar suth
el 13 bisad upon any af the sbove Stited ntdatnt br othervweld. RATULS rédte anly B the Hamphes entfidd abdve. This report shal Aot b riproduced Eacept m Al with woiten aporoval of Cantinal LABOratones.

éfe-fta i N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 838240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Wd SZ:08T 0202/6/6 A0 49 paa12aay

Received: 10/09/2018 Sampling Date: 10/09/2018
Reported: 10/10/2018 Sampling Type: Seil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 8' (HB802877-09)

BTEX 8021B mo/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/10/2018 ND 1.94 96.9 2.00 2.63
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/10/2018 ND 1.83 91.5 2.00 3.13
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/10/2018 ND 1.82 91.2 2.00 1.59
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/10/2018 ND 5.49 91.5 6.00 1.96
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/10/2018 ND
Surrogate 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL n7 % 69.8-142
Chloride, SM4500CI-8 mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank Bs % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1150 16.0 10/10/2018 NOD 448 112 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 5-06
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <50.0 50.0 10/09/2018 ND 196 97.9 200 2.16
DRO »C10-C28%* 1920 50.0 10/09/2018 ND 216 108 200 7.67
EXT DRO >C28-C36 474 50.0 10/09/2018 ND
Surrogate: I-Chiorooctane 953 % JI-142
Swrrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 148 % 376447
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PEASE NOTE:  Labdty and Oamages.  Carlwdls bty and Owfits daduSve reMedy (oo ady Gam dndg, whether Dadéd h Contrde or tort, Shal De “ied t0 e Jmount ped by chent for anabyses. A dams, ndudng those for neglgence and
any other causs whatsoever shall be deemed waved unless made 0 wibng and receved by Carcnal wethn thity (30) days after compiebon of the apphcable service. [ no event S Cardindl be DAk for oodental o coRsequentidl damagH,
NCkANG  wthOut  EMWILDN, Dusness MRErMUpOONS, l038 of usE, oF ko3 of profits MCuTed Dy chenl, AS SubSGanes, MMERE O SuCCessrs aneng ot of OF relded to the peromance f the sereces Mrnder by Cadinal, regadiess of whether suth
A o baddd updn any of the sbove stated reasons o tthirwne. Redats relite only to the Jampies idenbhed above. This report shall not be reproduced except i Al with wotten appeival of Cardetdl Labaratones.

c?.-—?._-z 2 N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

506 The recovery of this surrogate is outside controt limits due to sample dilution required from high analyte concentration and/or
matrix interference’s,

QM-07 The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recovery.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

b Samples not received at proper terperature of 6°C or below.

LEL] Insufficient time to reach ternperature,

Chloride by SM4500C1-B doas not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PEASE MOTE, Latdry and Damages. c.wiuuaymum:memwmmmmmuwwmmmwmwlu mied 13 e Imount pied by chent for analytar AR dams, ndudng thase for negigence and
afy Gt Gt whatiodver W DY deemid weved LSS madk n webng ad receed by Cadndl wathn Bwty (30) diys after (omplebon of the  Apphcable  sarndk. n mo eveat shall Cardnad De mable for wodental of Consequental dIMIQEs,
inchiding, WRROUE BMAFDON, buUnes IMETUPLONY, JoRt of ule, Of loss of profits euTed by Ghet 5 RbR<s, AMBRES OF BAORS anBng ot of o relaed to the paerfomance of the servces hereunder by Cardingl, regardiess of whether such
am 15 based upon dny of O 2DOvE Stted rEaSoNs Or Otherwde. Resuits relite only 00 the samples enthied above. This report shdl rot De repraduced except i il vwath witten Jpproval of Cart st LAIDORDNE.

(’5,4',3 LT N e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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FRCARDINAL
Laboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

Page 25 of 74

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

[Company Name: ) . . [, BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: yre P.O. #:
Address: Company:
City: 6 SMe:ﬂ/ MNzp: YT 2677 Attn:
Phone #: Fax #: Address:
Project #: Project Cwner: |City:
Project Name: Israte: Zip:
project Location: T s) Fachore Zouk Batfer ¥ |phoves:
Sampler Name: f Fax #: }
FOR LAB USE ONLY MATRIX PRESERV] SAMPLING q_
g Ny
2lels X
= « .
Sl |c|& > W (M
Lab 1.D. Sample L.D. HHHE slgl o | b
olg|a|z al=
HEDZ257 olclg|21312|2(5|2|8|5] oate | mme |
1SPie) &7 7l k4 - | posslizdiot 1|1 | 1
2sPI@ | G|/ . 4 lo-grslfiozoed 1 1y |7
3BlsPe 27 Gl / /. lo-ayxlfrope]| |1 |7
fl1sP1@ 3’ &l - 7 / a- -t dter,y gt |
SPI@¢’ I5]7 / A Vog-sgpzased [ (|1
6 SPle s Gl- / /) log-s|f:9304 1] 1| !
71 3P 1 @& Gl s / _ lipes s tsopd 1| (]}
1SP 1@ 7 6l /  e§.41:5504 (| (17
S p l@ 3’ @ } 4 rd 3 9'/¢ 2_’”Pﬂ- i { [
w |
PLEASE__NO‘I'E:Mwmmnm:mﬂmmmtwm#mmmmhmumMhlmudomammmwmnmmhrm-
Iy Al cims inch those for neglo nmmmmmnummummumwmmwc.mumuummrmdww

SaPhC. ln*cmmﬂ:ﬂtadndbchhhbr h mou

Delivered By: (Circle One)

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: 36& %g? moE ' ‘Y"@

Phone Result. O ves O No No | Add'l Phon Phoneﬁ .
f | Fax Result: OYes O No  AddiFax#: . .
] | REMARKS:
2l &

Sample Condition CHECKED BY:

Intact

hunlmmhﬁdw‘bmmwmumbﬁm
a0 arvy &l the sbove statod reasons of otherwls

;’«Max///zug A

(Initials)

4+ Fardinal + ¢ varhal ~h Dlauco fav writtan rhanaae ta (E7RL 20272178
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

October 12, 2018

BRUCE BAKER

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 10/11/18 13:33.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-18-11. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk {*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

wwnw. toen texas gov/held/ga/lab accred certif.himd,

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Envirenment for;

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids {HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public dnnking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP reguirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the aniginal
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Pagetof7
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240
Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 10/11/2018 Sampling Date: 10/11/2018
Reported: 10/12/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition; Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location; NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: SP 1 @ 11' (H802911-01)
BYEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Anatyte Result  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Queaiifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.672
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.03 102 2.00 0.830
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.01 101 2.00 0.688
Total Xylenes* <0,150 0.150 10/11/2018 ND 6.00 100 6.00 0.256
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/11/2018 ND
Swurrogate. 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 956 % 69.8-142
Chioride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result  Reporting Limit Analyzed Methiod Blank 85 % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1180 16.0 10/12/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank As % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quatifiar
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 194 97.1 200 2.97
DRO >C10-C28* 386 10.0 10/12/2018 ND i91 95.3 200 0.689
EXT DRO >C28-C36 120 10.0 10/12/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 92.2% +1-142
Surrogate; 1-Chiarooctadecane 108 % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Labity and Oamages. Cardmals Gabidy snd thonts erthufive rémedy for sty dkm avdeg, whither Based o comrki or tort, shall De indéd B M JMOunt pad Dy chent for andlyies. AR dand, ndude) these for negepence and

any other Cchuse whatsoewrr hall be oeemed warved unless made N wnong and recerved by Cardenal wthun thwty (307 days after complebon of the appiicable service.

In no event shal Carnal be kable Kv modental or consequental damages,

inchudng, without imAabon, bukingis (MEmupbons, loid of use, of &S Of prOMS cufred Dy e, O SubSkhanes, AMMKMES O SuwOlessrs anEng out of O reladed o the performance of the seneces herewnder by Cadna, eegaediess of whether such
e 1 based upon any of the above stated reasons or othenwse. Resuts relate only to the samples xienbdied above. This report shall not be reproduced escept in Aull with witten appraval of Cardingl Labaratings.

(5’Z¢3 2 T e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 83240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS

BRUCE BAKER
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 10/11/2018 Sampling Date: 10/11/2018
Reported: 10/12/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jod) Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: SP 1 @ 12' (H802911-02)
BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.672
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 203 102 2.00 0.830
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2m m 2.00 0.688
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/11/2018 ND 6.00 100 6.00 0.256
Total BTEX «<0.300 0.300 10/11/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 95.3% 698-142
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank ns % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 896 16.0 10/12/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Biank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifiar
GRO C6-Ci0* <10.0 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 194 97.1 200 2.97
DRO >C10-C28* 269 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 191 95.3 200 0.689
EXT DRO >C28-C36 68.3 10.0 10/12/2018 ND
Swrrogate; I-Chiorooctane 92.2 % J1-142
Surrogate: I-Chiorooctadecane 103 % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  LaDity and Oamages. Cardmal's babbty and chent's escuwve remedy for any dam snsng, whether based i contract of tork, shal be hmded 0 B Amount pad by chent for BAdiyses.
any other cause whatsoever shall b odemed wiwed uhless made N wibng and recened by Cwangl wethen Buty (30) dams afer complenon of the apphcable sennce.

*=Accredited Analyte

AR daers, duleng hose for negepence s
In no event shail Cardnal be kable for modental or consequental damages,

IChuE  YethOIR  EMAIDON. bunnest weamapnons, kst of use, o loss of profits mosred by cenl, A sbsdiéned, Mfbstes & uctelsord snting tut of O etlited Ko e perivmance of the sences hereunder by Cwdna, regardiess of whether such
m 13 batd upon My of Bk abave SRS rEASONS OF CNErwise, RESUIS relaty only m the camples Oentfind above. Thes report shall nat be reproduced except n full with wiitten spproval of Cardunal Laboratones.

4'3,-3',2 PR

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

FaxTo:  (575) 393-2432

Received: 10/11/2018 Sampling Date: 10/11/2018
Reported: 10/12/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 13' (H802911-03)

BTEX 8021B my/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Methiod Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/12/2018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.672
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/12/2018 ND 2.03 102 2.00 0.830
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/12/2018 ND 2.01 101 2.00 0.688
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/12/2018 ND 6.00 100 6.00 0.256
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/12/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 96.7 % 69 8-142
Chloride, SM4500CI1-B mgfkg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Cualifier
Chloride 864 16.0 10/12/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Vaiue QC RPD} Gualifer
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 154 97.1 200 2.97
DRO >C10-C28* 366 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 191 95.3 200 0.689
EXT DRO >C28-C36 95.0 10.0 10/12/2018 ND
Swrrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 926 % 4i-142
Surrogate: 1-Cllorooctadecane 109 % 3T 6-147
Cardinal Labeoratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE Labiny snd Damages  Carchnal's kabddy and chent’s excusve rémidy for iy dam antng. whethér Dased i COMract oOr Lort, Shal De Wwied o DR amount pad by chert for anshses. AN clpms, ocudng those R nagigence and
any Oer Chuse whatsotver il e devmed waned niess made M wnbg avd receved by Cardnal wihn bty (30) days after complebon of the apphcable servce. [N no event whal Cartndl bt MAGM for MOGEMA Or COMSEQUEAl IMBQES,
incudng, without imkabon, business iermupbons, losk Of wig, or Nds of profts moured by Chent, S Suldehanes, IMbates O SUCOEISONT ANRNG O Of o related o the performance of the wervces Mreunder by Cardial, regardiess of whether such
S 15 baked upon any Of the Above SAEAT reasons or cthenwese. Results relate only 10 the samples identfied sbove. Thes report shal not b riproduted Except in Al wiih wirtin 3pproval of Cantdnal Labortones.

43,4,3 3 R

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS

BRUCE BAKER
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240

Received by OCD: 9/9/2020 1:40:25 PM

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 10/11/2018 Sampling Date: 10/11/2018
Reported: 10/12/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition; Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: SP 1 @ 14' (H802911-04)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/12/2018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.672
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/12/2018 ND 2.03 102 2.00 0.830
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/12/2018 ND 2.01 101 2.00 0.688
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/12/2018 ND 6.00 100 6.00 0.256
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/12/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobencene (PIL 954 % 62.8-142
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Resuft Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualfier
Chloride 736 16.0 10/12/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Methiod Blank BS “ Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <100 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 190 95.0 200 0.209
DRO >C10-C28* 90.4 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 195 97.7 200 1.78
EXT DRO >C28-C36 14.7 10.0 10/12/2018 ND
Surrogate; 1-Cllorooctane 91.i% 41-142
Swurrogate: 1-ChMoreoctadecane 9l % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE Liabday and Damages Cardnals habdey and cdwnts udusve remedy for any dam amsng, whether based 10 contract or tor, shal be mited to the amount pad by chent for snslyses. AN cdaims, ncludng thoss fr neghgence and

SNy G CAUSE wNMSORvEr ShA DR dbemed wanved eSS made w1 wnong and receved by Cardnat wthn thety {30} days afer complanon of the  applicable wervce

n 0o event thall Cardnal be hkable fov nodental o consequental damages,

wchudkng, wabOut EMEauon. bunness atemupbons, loss of use, or loss of profts mowred by chent, d3 mbntanel, LS O Juccessons dnang oul of O miited to the performince of thi dereut Dentendir By Canknal, regardkst of whether such
S 5 Dased upon any of the above -] o Otherwase, Results celate onky t the samples dentfied above. This report shall ack be reproduced except us il with witten approvial of Cardingl Laboratones.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

The recovery of this surrogate is outside control limits due to sample dilution reguired from high analyte concentration and/for
matrix interference’s.

The spike recavery was outside acceptance limits for the MS andfor MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recavery.
Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Relative Percent Difference
Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below,

Insufficient time to reach temperature

Chloride by SM45(1C]-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

chem 15 based wpon dny of the Sbove STMEd FEFIANT B SKhenvage. Results relyte only to the Tamples slenthied akne. This report shall not ba reproduced & ot 1n full with wiitten Jpproval of Carmnal LborTones.

d./,,g e N e -

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

MEASE NOTE:  Labdty and Damages. Cardrals tabdty and chents gxdusive rgmedy for any daum ansng, whetar based  Contract oc tort, sha¥ be hmded [ the amount pd by chent for anayses Al dams, ncudng ithose for neglgence and
My Oher Chse whatSDEver Shall be deemed waned uniess maie M woONG Md receved By Cadnal win Uwity (30} dins after complebon of the apphoatle  sennce.
nchudng, without mtabon, business wterruppons, loss of use, or koss Of profts nowred by chent, s subschanes, affhates Of successors anmng ok of or related to the performance of the senaces hersunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether futh

In no event shall Cargnsl De hable ¥ mOOENG! OF cConsequental damages,
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CARDINAL
L aboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
{675} 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

WV STET:01 £20Z/ST/I SurSvu] 0] pasva|ay

Page 7 of 7

Compary Name: "§), —_ BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
P g Qo e Bl .
Address: ] __{Company:
ciy: stato: ) N zie: QUG e
Phone #: Fax #: Address:
Project #: Project Owner: City:
Projoct Name: State: Zip:
IM_Mon:T YTanh el IPhone#:
[Sampler Namae: a s IFu#: :
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

October 12, 2018

BRUCE BAKER

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W, MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 10/11/18 13:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-18-11, Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

wiwnw, boe. texas.qov/field/ga/lab accred certif.hm.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VCCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

%/Z A e -

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 10/11/2018 Sampling Date: 10/11/2018
Reported: 10/12/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name; TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: CP 1 @ 6" (H802910-01)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* «<0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.672
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2,03 102 2.00 0.830
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 20 101 2.00 0.688
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/11/2018 ND 6.00 100 6.00 0.256
Total BTEX <(.300 0.300 10/11/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofivorobenzene (PIL 95.8 % 69.8-142
Chloride, SM4500CI1-8 mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Anatyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 672 16.0 10/12/2018 ND 416 104 400 3.92
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Anatyzed Method Blank Bs % Recovery True Value QC RFD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/11/2018 ND 194 97.1 200 2.97
DRO >C10-C28* 834 10.0 10/11/2018 ND 191 95.3 200 0.689
EXT DRO >C28-C36 221 16.0 10/11/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chloroociane 915 % J1-142
Surrogate: I-Chioroociadecane 964 % 37 6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Libkty and Damages. Camkhals habddy and chents exdusve remedy for iy dem aapng, whethtr based o oAUt o (ot 3hall be bmaed to the amount pisd by chent for snahvies Ml Cams, wkivdng those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed werned unless mide ;n wnbng dnd nicevid By Cardnd waiwa thirty {30} dayi afier complebon of the apphdable sErvice. I no deent SN Carwndl B bl for AGOERAN O CONSEQUEAtM  JAMaQes,
InChuEMNg, wthdul IMANL0N, Dusness MLeTupbons, kss of use, O DR of profs wwurred by chent, s subuidanes, aMhaes or sucressors anong out of or relned o the performance of the senvces hereunder by Cardioal, reqardiess of whether such
daum 15 based upon any of the sbove stated reasons Or Othirvwisd. RESUTS relate Oty th 1he Sampies dienbfied above. This (Epart Sal AL D reproduced Ec0efd 1 Al with wirtten appeoval of Cartinal Laboratenes.

cf,-ffa L PN e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS

BRUCE BAKER
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 10/11/2018 Sampiing Date: 10/11/2018
Reported: 10/12/2018 Sampiing Type: Soil
Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Hensen
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: CP 2 @ 6" (H802910-02)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 85 % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.672
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.03 102 2.00 0.830
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.01 101 2.00 0.688
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/11/2018 ND 6.00 100 6.00 0.256
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/11/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 96.6 % 69.8-142
Chioride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Resuylt feporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPFD Qualifier
Chloride 160 16.0 10/12/2018 ND 416 104 400 3.92
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS “ Recovery True Value QC RPD Quatfier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/11/2018 ND 194 97.1 200 297
DRO >C10-C28* 850 10.0 10/11/2018 ND 151 95.3 200 0.689
EXT DRO >C28-C36 195 10.0 10/11/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 86.8% Ji1-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 125 % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLUEASE NOTE:  Labddy and Damages. Cardwnals kabdty and dients encusve remedy for any dam aning, whethes Ddded in cOMract o tort, $hall DE WGED [0 The amount pied Dy chett for anatyses. Al dawns, wdudng tose fe neglgence g

any other Cluse whacoever shall be deemed weved wikss made in wong and seceved by Cardnal wenin dwty (30} days aRer mmplebon of the apphcable senace.

In no event shal Cardnal be lable jor nodental or wnisduental damages,

ncudng, wihout bmitabon, busness mbemupbors, loss of use, or ka3 of prafil wumed Dy dent, A5 SDRGINES, IMUMES Of SUTORISOS NBNG O Of OF related 1o the performance of Dhe senaces hereender by Cacdeat, reqiediess of whether such

clpem 1§ based s iy of th abive Stated reasons or onerwse, Results relate only to the samples wenbfed sbove. This report shall Nk be regraduced Eacept il with wttin approvil of CArthnal Laboratones.

5’5%.,3 SR & .

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS

BRUCE BAKER
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 10/11/2018 Sampling Date: 10/11/2018
Reported: 10/12/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: CP 3 @ 6" (H802910-03)
BYEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.672
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2,03 102 2.00 0.830
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 20 101 2.00 0.688
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/11/2018 ND 6.00 100 6.00 0.256
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/11/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 954 % 69.8-142
Chioride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Anatyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS “ Recovery True Value QT RAD Qualifier
Chloride 176 16.0 10/12/2018 ND 416 104 400 3.92
TPH 8015M my/kg Analyzed By: MS
Anakyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPFD Crualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 194 97.1 200 297
DRO >C10-C28* 233 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 191 95.3 200 0.689
EXT DRO >C28-C36 76.0 10.0 10/12/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 0.9 % 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chioroociadecane 12 % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE!  Labdty and Damages.  Cardnals babify and cnUs sxtusve remedy for any Omm ansng, whether based n comract or tort, shall be bmded o the amount pasd by chent for anadiyses. AN cams, ndudng tost Ry edigence and

any other caute whatiosver shall be deemad waved utiess Made n wDnG Mt cecaved by Cartndl wethn thty (30) Gyl M complesion of tha  appiable sernce.

0 no exek shall Cardnal be lable for wadenal or consequencal damages,

acloding Wrthout Gmason, bumnngss imemupuons, foms of use, of loss of pofits wcured by chent, fs subsdanes, Iffilstes oOr futctdiond Andng Sut of O reMed ta I pERINNCGE of The SEnatEs hertudtir By Cantindl, regacdiess of whether suth

dilam 15 BAsEd upon My of e abive S reasons O Otherwse, REsuts relpte only 10 the remples sdentfied sbove. Thes report thal nat be reproduced eacept uv ull wath wiitten approval of Cardinal Laboratones,

d’/:"ﬂ L

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 10/11/2018 Sampling Date: 10/11/2018
Reported: 10/12/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name; TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Praject Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: CP 4 @ 6" (H802910-04)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Anatyte Resuit Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0,050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.672
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.03 102 2.00 0.830
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.01 101 2.00 0.658
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/11/2018 ND 6.00 100 6.00 0.256
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/11/2018 ND
Swrrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 96.0 % 69.8-142
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Methad Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 128 16.0 10/12/2018 ND 416 104 400 392
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 194 97.1 200 2.97
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 191 95.3 200 0.689
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 10/12/2018 ND
Surrogate. 1-Chlorooctane 58.9% 41-142
Surrogate. {-Chioroociadecane 90.7 % 376-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Labdty and Damages. Oardrul’s habdty and chents extusve remedy fO¢ shy Omo ghsng, whether Daged o CORPACt o Tort, shal be Lmeed m the amount pad by chant fv anafyses. M daimg, ncludeng those for neggence and
any other cause whasoever shall Dé deemid wankd wibesd madt A wnbig W rdcevdd by Caedodl wathen Twty (300 Giys afer complebon of e apphcable servce. [0 1o event shall Carndl De habie for sodental o Condequentad  damages,
nChoing,  wethdut Emstabon, busness tpmuptons, loss of use, o loss of profis ncurmed by dhent, A3 submidanes, afilates Or successors ansng cut of o related to the performance of the sennces hereunder by Cardinal, regaediess of whether such
chm i3 badid upon drry of the JDOVE SEIVET reasons of ONenwse. RESults relite Only to the 53 mples wibnbfied 3bove. This reporn Shall not be reproduced #xcept i full with wetten spproval of Canknat Labortones

(5,-{(2 SR P

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Resuits For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 10/11/2018 Sampling Date: 10/11/2018
Reported: 10/12/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition; Cool & Intact
Project Number; NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: CP 5 @ 6" (H802910-05)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Anaiyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8s % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.672
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 203 102 2.00 0.830
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.01 10t 2.00 0.688
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/11/2018 ND 6.00 100 6.00 0.256
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/11/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 95.3 % 69.8-142
Chloride, SM4500CI-8 mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RFD Quaifier
Chloride 1460 16.0 10/12/2018 ND 416 104 400 3.92
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reperting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Vaiue QC RPD Quabfier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 194 97.1 200 2.97
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 191 95.3 200 0.689
EXT DRO >(C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 10/12/2018 ND
Surrogate: |-Chlorooctane 8§5.1 % H-142
Sinrogare: 1-Chlorooctadecane 86.0 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Labdty and Damages.  Carcral's habdity 8nd chent’s eaclumve remedy for any dem anting, whethes based n conraq o tod, shal be kmied 1o the amount pmd by chent for anahses. Al dawms, adwdng those for reglgence and
any other cause whatoever shall be deemed waned uildd MAOE A wihag and reCeved Dy Caaad wahin Dwity (3 diys ater compleoon of the apphcable senice.  In 1o gwent Phal Caedindl b lable kv nodental or consequental  damages,
NG, WANOU kMAabOn, butness wtempuons, lomt of use, or kss of profts wcumed by chenr, s subsianes, affates OF SuCCeSSOMS ansng out of o related to the performance of the seraced hrbunder by Cardndl, regaediess of whether Such
daim 15 based upon any of the abdve Stitkd ridions or aherwde. RERITS relte ondy 10 the samples Wentfied above. Ths aepan shall not Be reDroduced except i fult with witan 3panoval of Cardinal Laboratones.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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QCARDI NAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS

BRUCE BAKER
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 10/11/2018 Sampling Date: 10/11/2018
Reported: 10/12/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: CP 6 @ 6" (H802910-06)
BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.672
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.03 102 2.00 0.830
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.01 101 2.00 0.688
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/11/2018 ND 6.00 100 6.00 0.256
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/11/2018 ND
Surrogate 4-Bromoffuorobenzene (PIL 96.5 % 69.8-142
Chloride, SM4500C)-8 mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result  Reporting Limit Anatyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1400 16.0 10/12/2018 ND 416 104 400 392
TPH 8015M mp/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS  Recovery True value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <50.0 50.0 10/12/2018 ND 194 97.1 200 2.97
DRO >C10-C28* 1400 50.0 10/12/2018 ND 191 95.3 200 0.689
EXT DRO >C28-C36 315 50.0 10/12/2018 ND
Surrogate: I-Chiorooctane 873 % 41142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 133 % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOFE:  Labifty and Damages.  Cardrals iabdty and chents edtumve remedy fr any Gam angng, whether Dased o (oGt of 5ot tall be bnded to the amount pad by chent for anaiytes AR ciemd, nduding those fr negigence and

any oo cause whatscever shell be deemed wirved wildd made 1= webng and receved by Cardedl weth thrty [30§ Gyt afer compketon of M appheable  Sefnce.

In f0 event shal Carceidl De IMDie for mOdental O CONSEQuEncad  COMMES,

NN, wNGUt  AMAIDON, DuENESs IMEMPOONT, S of ule, Or Wi of profin eowred by dient, s wbmdwnes, aMiates or successors aneng out of or related to the pedormance of the servwes hereunder by Cardwa, regacdiess of whether such

daum is based upan any of the aboui Stitkd rEasONS Or otherwde, AESUIS reldte aily to the sampies denuhed sbove. Ths report shall naok be reproduced evcept i Jull with wetten spproval of Cartinad Labortones.

(Z.—Zfz PR ey P

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 10/11/2018 Sampling Date: 10/11/2018
Reported; 10/12/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: CP 7 @ 6" (H802910-07)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.672
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.03 102 2.00 0.830
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.01 101 2.00 0.688
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/11/2018 ND 6.00 100 6.00 0.256
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/11/2018 ND
Surrogate. 4-Bromafluorobenzene (PIL 9254 % 69.8-142
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reportirg Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS ¥ Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 2320 16.0 10/12/2018 ND 416 104 400 3.92
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 194 97.1 200 297
DRO >C10-C28* 118 10.0 10/12/2018 ND 151 95.3 200 0.689
EXT DRO >C28-C36 384 10.0 10/12/2018 ND
Surrogare: I-Chlorooctane 2.1 % 41-142
Surragate: {-Chlorooctadecane 98.2% 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PEASE NOTE:  Labdty and Damages. Cacnal’s 4abidy and cherts eriumve remady i 3y clim ansing, whethtr bated # comraq o 106, $hal be mied o the amount pad by thant for aaslyses. A1 Oams, mdudeg those for meglgence snd

any other cause whatsoever shall be desmed wined wikkds made h wbhg MM receved By Caanal wthwd thety (305 oays afer complenon of the apphcable  Senvce.

In no event shat Cargnal be luble v modental o consequenial  damages,

NCGN), wANUL EMLa0on, bunness nkemupobons, kss of L, o kas of pofits ncured by cent, s subsihanes, aMfibates or successors ansng owt of or related to the performance of the sensces hereunder by Cardindl, regaress Of whether fuch

dam 3 bastd upon any of thie Abdvi Stated nESONS Or e, RESURS relite only to the samples xlentfied 30ave. Thes report shall not be reprodvced except o full with wetten approval of Canbnal Laborstonas.

{5.-—2’..—1 T PN e -
e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240
Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 10/11/2018 Sampiing Date: 10/11/2018
Reported: 10/12/2018 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition; Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: CP 8 @ 6" (HB02910-08)
BTEX 8021B mp/kp Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Mathod Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 101172018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.672
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.03 102 2.00 0.830
Ethylbenzene* <(.050 0.050 10/11/2018 ND 2.01 101 2.00 0.688
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/11/2018 ND 6.00 100 6.00 0.256
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/11/2018 ND
Surrogate: {-Bromaofluorobenzene (PIC 942 % 69.8-142
Chtoride, SM4500CI-B ma/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 352 i6.0 10/12/2018 ND 416 104 400 3.92
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 5-06
Analyte Regult Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank Bs % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <50.0 50.0 10/12/2018 ND 194 97.1 200 2.97
DRO >C10-C28* 2000 50.0 10/12/2018 ND 191 95.3 200 0.689
EXT DRO >C28-C36 411 50.0 10/12/2018 ND
Surrogate, {-Ullorooctane 91.1 % 41142
Surrogate; 1-Chlorooctadecane 169 % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:

*=Accredited Analyte

Lsbity and Damages. Cardnafs Bablny and chents excusve remedy for any Oam ansng, whether based in contiact or tort, shal be kmited to bhe smount phd by chent for dndlvies. A Caimd, rkiudng tholt v aegigence 30d

oy othr CluSe whMSOBVEr MM De Oeemed waoed uTkeST MME o whong and recemtd by Cwdnal withs thwty  (30) dayt after complenon of the applcable serwce.  [n no ewvent shall Camknal be lable for sodental or consequental damages,

Inchuchng, whOut EIMaanon, business temupbons, loss of use, of koss of profs mcurred by chenl, M3 ublidindd, affMMES O SuCElOn anbhg ut Of Or reidud o e perdarmance Of INE Seenies Pestunder by Caranal, regandiess of whether such

M 15 BI5Ed LPON Any Of the Jbove STAted FeISENs OF DIENMSE. RETCS rriate DNty 1o The Samples wentfed above, This report shall ack be repreduced except in full with wntten approval of Cardunad Laboratones.

4.’/;'..3 2T T -

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

S-06 The recovery of this surrogate s outside control limits due to sample dilution required from high analyte concentration andfor
matrix interference’s.

QM-07 The spike recovery was oulside acceptance limits for the MS andfor MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recovery.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

b Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or helow.

e Insufficient time to reach temperature,

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Labdty and Damages.  Cardnats Babdty and chent's esdusve remedy for any dum ansing, whether based i conbract or tort, shall be wrvted to the amount pad by chemt for analyses. Al dams, mdudng those for negigence and
Aty Oher Chust wRMSDEVS Shad D Oebmbd waned wnless made 0 whbng and seceved by Cardnal whn thaty (30) days afer complebon of the sppleable serwce.  In no ewvent shll Carcndl be kable for nodentd o consequannal damages,
IncluBng, wathout Emiabon. business weerupbons, o of use, o liss of poMs moumed by chent, M3 subsdianes, aMilates or Successrs ansng oW of or refated to the performance of the servces hereunder by Cardnal, reqardiss of whithr suth
dam i35 based wpon 30y of the sbove FIREd NEATONS OF DIherwse. Aty relrte only Lo the samples centhiad stove. Thus report shall act be reproduced escept i full with wirtsen approval of Cardinal Labortones.

('5.—3..,-3 27 P e o
P

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

October 16, 2018

BRUCE BAKER

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 10/15/18 16:20.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-18-11. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

wignw, toeq, texas. gov/field/ga/lab accred gertif,html,

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is macde up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

%/L-M -

Celey D. Keene
Lab Directer/Quality Manager

Page 10of5
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number;
Project Location:

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND °© HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS

BRUCE BAKER
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240
{575) 393-2432

Fax To:
10/15/2018
10/16/2018
TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY
NONE GIVEN
NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: COM POINT 6 @ 1' (H802956-01)

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:
Sampling Condition:
Sample Received By:

10/15/2018

Soil

Cool & Intact
Tamara Oldaker

BTEX B021B mo/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/16/2018 ND 2.27 114 2.00 0.142
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/16/2018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.735
Ethylbenzene* 0.126 0.050 10/16/2018 ND 2.11 106 2.00 0.142
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/16/2018 ND 6.33 106 6.00 0.151
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/16/2018 ND
Surrogate. 4-Bromoffuorobenzene (PIL 109 % 69.8-142
Chiloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RFD Quaalifier
Chloride 2680 16.0 10/16/2018 ND 432 108 400 3.64
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank B5 % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/16/2018 ND 200 100 200 341
DRO >C10-C28* 405 10.0 10/16/2018 ND 192 96.0 200 1.32
EXT DRO >»>C28-C36 89.0 16.0 10/16/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chioroociane 52.2% 41-142
Surrogate. 1-Chlorooctadecane 1ii % 37.6-447

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Lasbdty and Demages. Cartsrals batbty and Odients arciusve remedy for any dum ansmg, whethes based o contract o tord, shal be Mmied 0 the amount pad by chent for analyses. Al dawms, sdudng those for negigence and

ary other caute whatioever shal De deemed wirvkd wniess made 16 wobng aad recened by Cadndl wathen dwiy (30) days after complepon of the sppicable senace.

In no evera shal Carcngl be kabde for nodental o corsequinal  damages,

nchibrg, whout Wmaanon, butness mempoons, kss of use, or loss of profs moumed by chent, i3 subsdianes, aMkales or Successors ansng Out of or related to the perormance of Ghe senwces hersunder by Cacinal, regardiess of whither tuth

i 15 BASEd uPon ANy Of the ADOvE SUked eS0T O Othervwge, Results relate anly to the Sampls kentfiad s This rapet shall not b repraduced excapt i full with wittin opioval of Cargkndl Laboratones.

C?,Z,a L e -

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Received by OCD: 9/9/2020 1:40:25 PM

CARDINAL
-8 L aboratories

Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS

BRUCE BAKER
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240
(575} 393-2432

Fax To:
10/15/2018
10/16/2018
TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY
NONE GIVEN
NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: COM POINT 8 @ 1' (H802956-02)

Sampling Date: 10/15/2018
Sampling Type: Soil
Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact

Sample Received By:

Tamara Oldaker

BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/16/2018 ND 2.27 114 2.00 0.142
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/16/2018 ND 2.14 107 2.00 0.735
Ethylbenzena* <0.050 0.050 10/16/2018 ND 2.11 106 2.00 0.142
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/16/2018 ND 6.33 106 6.00 0.151
Total BTEX <0,300 0.300 10/16/2018 ND
Swrrogate 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 989 % 69.8-142
Chloride, SM4500C)-8 mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS %% Recovery True Value QC RPD Quatifier
Chloride 304 16.0 10/16/2018 ND 432 108 400 3.64
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/16/2018 ND 200 100 200 34
DRO >C10-C28* 297 10.0 10/16/2018 ND 192 96.0 200 1.32
EXT DRO >C28-C36 65.5 10.0 10/16/2018 ND
Surrogare: I-Chlarooctane 926% 4i1-142
Surragare: I-Chiorooctadecane 104 % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratones

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Lisbilty dnd Damages. Cartvdilis abidy a0 deenl’s exgupve remedy for sny dism snpng, whither based m comract of 1o, shail be wmoed m the amount pad by chent for analyses. Al davs, noudng those for nepigence and
any other cause whatsoever shafl be deemed wawed unless made n wnbng and receved by Candwmal wihh Swly (30) diys aker complebon of e apphcable sernce.  [n o event shall Carendl be hable for wodertal OF consequantal damages,
WERBNG, VNl RGO, BBNESS MEMPUONS, W Of uie of WIS of oM owumed by chent, G subudanes, affifates or successors ansng out of or related to the performance of the services hersunder by Cardnal, regardiess of whether 3uth
dam s based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwase. REdults nate ony b 1 Sampied adentrfied abOve. Thus depart Shall Aot be reprodued eacept i full with weitten spproval of Cardinal Labortones.

(3;—/5’.’2 ‘:." 0 7"&1‘: -

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

QR-03 The RPD value for the sample duplicate or M5/MSD was outside of QC acceptance limits due to matmx interference, QC batch
accepted based on LCS and/or LCSD recovery and/or RPD values,

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

== Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below,

e Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500C1-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Labéty and Damages. Carhnals abity 4nd oants nclumve remedy for any casm angng, whether based & contract or tof, shall be imted to the amount pad by chent for snafyses M clmg, inchading those for neghgence and
any other taust whitiobvtr thall B detmid wired IIESS Made 10 wiDng M0 niCened by Cadndl withn Owty [30] Gays afer complebon of the Jppbiadie sernte.  In no event shall Cardenal be fabie for mOOEMGM O CONSBQuEnb  CBMAQES,
wClpdng  Wthout Emaaoon, pupness ntemuptions, Soss of use, or loss of profis meumed by chent, s subhidianes, affibates of sutcessors ansng oWk Of of relaed o the perfymance of the sencces hereundes by Cargnal, regardiess of whether such

S o5 BASEd UpOn 2y Of The J00vE SEIEd rEA50NS Of Otharwse. RESUITS relate onky bo the samples denofed sbove. Th repart shil not be reproduced 2aoept in Full with wWisen approval of Cargena) Labomtones.

.f?’-ﬁLz 2 PN e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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RDINAL

| aboratories
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM B8240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-247¢6
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CARDINAL
=¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

November 29, 2018

BRUCE BAKER

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 11/20/18 16:05.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-18-11. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Pagetof11 |
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(‘CARDI NAL
-9 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 11/20/2018 Sampling Date: 11/19/2018
Reported: 11/29/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP6 N WALL 1' (H803405-01)

BTEX 8260B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* 0.091 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.12 106 2.00 0.901
Toluene* 0.182 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.31 116 2.00 2.16
Ethylbenzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.19 110 2.00 1.36
Total Xylenes* <0.075 0.075 11/28/2018 ND 7.42 124 6.00 2.17
Total BTEX 0.273 0.150 11/28/2018 ND
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 105 % 90.4-111
Surrogate: Toluene-d§ 105 % 85.3-114
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 87.8 % 80.1-121
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 368 16.0 11/28/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <50.0 50.0 11/27/2018 ND 200 100 200 13.2
DRO >C10-C28* 456 50.0 11/27/2018 ND 221 111 200 10.5
EXT DRO >C28-C36 173 50.0 11/27/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 79.1 % 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 111 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

DA SN o N S

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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(‘CARDI NAL
-9 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 11/20/2018 Sampling Date: 11/19/2018
Reported: 11/29/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP6 S WALL 1'(H803405-02)

BTEX 8260B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms S-04
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.12 106 2.00 0.901
Toluene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.31 116 2.00 2.16
Ethylbenzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.19 110 2.00 1.36
Total Xylenes* <0.075 0.075 11/28/2018 ND 7.42 124 6.00 2.17
Total BTEX <0.150 0.150 11/28/2018 ND
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 106 % 90.4-111
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 97.1 % 85.3-114
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 79.6 % 80.1-121
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 3160 16.0 11/28/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 11/27/2018 ND 200 100 200 13.2
DRO >C10-C28* 11.6 10.0 11/27/2018 ND 221 111 200 10.5
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 11/27/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 81.7 % 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 88.7 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 11/20/2018 Sampling Date: 11/19/2018
Reported: 11/29/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP6 W WALL 1'(H803405-03)

BTEX 8260B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.12 106 2.00 0.901
Toluene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.31 116 2.00 2.16
Ethylbenzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.19 110 2.00 1.36
Total Xylenes* <0.075 0.075 11/28/2018 ND 7.42 124 6.00 2.17
Total BTEX <0.150 0.150 11/28/2018 ND
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 104 % 90.4-111
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 103 % 85.3-114
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 85.6 % 80.1-121
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1470 16.0 11/28/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 11/27/2018 ND 200 100 200 13.2
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 11/27/2018 ND 221 111 200 10.5
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 11/27/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 89.1 % 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 96.5 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 11/20/2018 Sampling Date: 11/19/2018
Reported: 11/29/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP6 E WALL 1'(H803405-04)

BTEX 8260B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.12 106 2.00 0.901
Toluene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.31 116 2.00 2.16
Ethylbenzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.19 110 2.00 1.36
Total Xylenes* <0.075 0.075 11/28/2018 ND 7.42 124 6.00 2.17
Total BTEX <0.150 0.150 11/28/2018 ND
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 106 % 90.4-111
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 99.6 % 85.3-114
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 82.5 % 80.1-121
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1760 16.0 11/28/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 11/27/2018 ND 200 100 200 13.2
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 11/27/2018 ND 221 111 200 10.5
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 11/27/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 90.8 % 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 98.7 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 11/20/2018 Sampling Date: 11/19/2018
Reported: 11/29/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP8 N WALL 1'(H803405-05)

BTEX 8260B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.12 106 2.00 0.901
Toluene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.31 116 2.00 2.16
Ethylbenzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.19 110 2.00 1.36
Total Xylenes* <0.075 0.075 11/28/2018 ND 7.42 124 6.00 2.17
Total BTEX <0.150 0.150 11/28/2018 ND
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 108 % 90.4-111
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 99.7 % 85.3-114
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 81.1% 80.1-121
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 480 16.0 11/28/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 11/27/2018 ND 200 100 200 13.2
DRO >C10-C28* 39.9 10.0 11/27/2018 ND 221 111 200 10.5
EXT DRO >C28-C36 11.8 10.0 11/27/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 87.7 % 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 954 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 11/20/2018 Sampling Date: 11/19/2018
Reported: 11/29/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP8 S WALL 1'(H803405-06)

BTEX 8260B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms S-04
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.12 106 2.00 0.901
Toluene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.31 116 2.00 2.16
Ethylbenzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.19 110 2.00 1.36
Total Xylenes* <0.075 0.075 11/28/2018 ND 7.42 124 6.00 2.17
Total BTEX <0.150 0.150 11/28/2018 ND
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 109 % 90.4-111
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 96.9 % 85.3-114
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 131 % 80.1-121
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1310 16.0 11/28/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 11/27/2018 ND 200 100 200 13.2
DRO >C10-C28* 666 10.0 11/27/2018 ND 221 111 200 10.5
EXT DRO >C28-C36 138 10.0 11/27/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 89.9 % 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 126 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 11/20/2018 Sampling Date: 11/19/2018
Reported: 11/29/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP8 W WALL 1'(H803405-07)

BTEX 8260B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms S-04
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.12 106 2.00 0.901
Toluene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.31 116 2.00 2.16
Ethylbenzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.19 110 2.00 1.36
Total Xylenes* <0.075 0.075 11/28/2018 ND 7.42 124 6.00 2.17
Total BTEX <0.150 0.150 11/28/2018 ND
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 107 % 90.4-111
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 82.8 % 85.3-114
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 155 % 80.1-121
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1490 16.0 11/28/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <50.0 50.0 11/27/2018 ND 200 100 200 13.2
DRO >C10-C28* 3190 50.0 11/27/2018 ND 221 111 200 10.5
EXT DRO >C28-C36 658 50.0 11/27/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 85.4% 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 139 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 11/20/2018 Sampling Date: 11/19/2018
Reported: 11/29/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP8 E WALL 1'(H803405-08)

BTEX 8260B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.12 106 2.00 0.901
Toluene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.31 116 2.00 2.16
Ethylbenzene* <0.025 0.025 11/28/2018 ND 2.19 110 2.00 1.36
Total Xylenes* <0.075 0.075 11/28/2018 ND 7.42 124 6.00 2.17
Total BTEX <0.150 0.150 11/28/2018 ND
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 101 % 90.4-111
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 101 % 85.3-114
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 120 % 80.1-121
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1170 16.0 11/28/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 11/27/2018 ND 200 100 200 13.2
DRO >C10-C28* 991 10.0 11/27/2018 ND 221 111 200 10.5
EXT DRO >C28-C36 272 10.0 11/27/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 88.4 % 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 132 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Notes and Definitions

S-04 The surrogate recovery for this sample is outside of established control limits due to a sample matrix effect.

QM-07 The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recovery.

BS1 Blank spike recovery above laboratory acceptance criteria. Results for analyte potentially biased high.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

ok Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

Fokok Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST
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d upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise.

analyses. All claims including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within 30 days after completion of the applicable
semvice, In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequental damages, including without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries,
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PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by the client for the
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December 03, 2018

BRUCE BAKER

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 11/26/18 16:25.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-18-11. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 11/26/2018 Sampling Date: 11/26/2018
Reported: 12/03/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: S WALL SP7 @ 2' (H803449-01)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 11/30/2018 ND 1.84 92.0 2.00 1.42
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 11/30/2018 ND 1.81 90.6 2.00 0.406
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 11/30/2018 ND 1.74 87.1 2.00 0.831
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 11/30/2018 ND 5.56 92.6 6.00 1.59
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 11/30/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 103 % 73.3-129
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 32.0 16.0 11/29/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 11/30/2018 ND 206 103 200 7.28
DRO >C10-C28* 126 10.0 11/30/2018 ND 215 107 200 10.2
EXT DRO >C28-C36 63.9 10.0 11/30/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 88.5 % 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 103 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 11/26/2018 Sampling Date: 11/26/2018
Reported: 12/03/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: N WALL SP7 @ 2' (H803449-02)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 11/30/2018 ND 1.84 92.0 2.00 1.42
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 11/30/2018 ND 1.81 90.6 2.00 0.406
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 11/30/2018 ND 1.74 87.1 2.00 0.831
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 11/30/2018 ND 5.56 92.6 6.00 1.59
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 11/30/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 103 % 73.3-129
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 112 16.0 11/29/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 11/30/2018 ND 206 103 200 7.28
DRO >C10-C28* 10.2 10.0 11/30/2018 ND 215 107 200 10.2
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 11/30/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 88.4 % 4]1-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 98.3 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

(575) 393-2432

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:

Fax To:
11/26/2018
12/03/2018
TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY
NONE GIVEN
NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: W WALL SP7 @ 2' (H803449-03)

Sampling Condition:

Sample Received By:

11/26/2018

Soil

Cool & Intact
Tamara Oldaker

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 11/30/2018 ND 1.84 92.0 2.00 1.42
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 11/30/2018 ND 1.81 90.6 2.00 0.406
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 11/30/2018 ND 1.74 87.1 2.00 0.831
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 11/30/2018 ND 5.56 92.6 6.00 1.59
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 11/30/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 104 % 73.3-129
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 16.0 16.0 11/29/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 11/30/2018 ND 218 109 200 2.03
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 11/30/2018 ND 222 111 200 0.654
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 11/30/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 91.3 % 4]1-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 96.1 % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

DA SN o N S

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
(30) days after completion of the applicable service.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

| Page4of7 |



Received by OCD: 9/9/2020 1:40:25 PM

(‘CARDI NAL
-9 L aboratories

Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:

Sample ID: E WALL SP7 @ 2' (H803449-04)

Page 64 of 74

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

(575) 393-2432

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:

Fax To:
11/26/2018
12/03/2018
TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY
NONE GIVEN
NOT GIVEN

Sampling Condition:

Sample Received By:

11/26/2018

Soil

Cool & Intact
Tamara Oldaker

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 11/30/2018 ND 1.84 92.0 2.00 1.42
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 11/30/2018 ND 1.81 90.6 2.00 0.406
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 11/30/2018 ND 1.74 87.1 2.00 0.831
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 11/30/2018 ND 5.56 92.6 6.00 1.59
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 11/30/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 102 % 73.3-129
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 272 16.0 11/29/2018 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 11/30/2018 ND 218 109 200 2.03
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 11/30/2018 ND 222 111 200 0.654
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 11/30/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 95.1 % 4]1-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 99.4 % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
(30) days after completion of the applicable service.
its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
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CARDINAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
*x% Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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ARDINAL
L aboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Name: /. /| S BILLTO: ANALYSIS REQUEST
ul (A~
Project Manager: ). . _ . Lo P.O. #:
=t
Address: Company:
: 7 = AT
city: |{ Jnins State: L)Aﬂ Zip:CJ?) LY 0 Attn:
Phone #: Fax #: Address:
Project #: Project Owner: City:
Project Name: . State: Zip:
. . . U A
Project Location: /n A —l,; o Tl Oaiueu Phone #:
Sampler Name: “‘\/-p o e R ';p'\f{,g I Fax #:
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PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising whether based in contract or tort, shall be Mlmi:ea to the amount paid by the client far the

analyses. All claims including those for negligence and any other cause whalsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in wiiting and received by Cardinal within 30 days afte
service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequental damages, including without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, o loss of prafits incurred by client, its subsidiaries,
affiliates or successors arising aut of o related to the performance of services hereunder by C. rdinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upan any of the above stated re

r completion of the applicable

sons or otherwise.

Date: . | Received,By: Phone Resuit: [0 Yes [ No [Add'l|l Phone #:
[1-26-1 l// Fax Result: O Yes O No |Addl Fax#
Time: ,  ,— / REMARKS:
/"Z (Z'\S A Wﬂ g
Relinquished By: Date: Received By: S
Time: fﬁ - MQ -7 /
| -

Delivered By: (Circle One)

Cool Intact
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:
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CARDINAL
=¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

December 07, 2018

BRUCE BAKER

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 12/04/18 14:40.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-18-11. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Pagetof4 |
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 12/04/2018 Sampling Date: 12/04/2018
Reported: 12/07/2018 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TONY FEDERAL TANK BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 8 WEST WALL (H803560-01)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 12/05/2018 ND 2.01 101 2.00 8.83
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 12/05/2018 ND 1.96 97.9 2.00 8.15
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 12/05/2018 ND 1.90 94.9 2.00 7.64
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 12/05/2018 ND 6.07 101 6.00 7.53
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 12/05/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 105 % 73.3-129
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 960 16.0 12/05/2018 ND 416 104 400 3.77
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 12/06/2018 ND 200 99.9 200 8.02
DRO >C10-C28* 77.7 10.0 12/06/2018 ND 211 106 200 8.47
EXT DRO >C28-C36 22.0 10.0 12/06/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 97.5 % 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 111 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
-9 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

S-04 The surrogate recovery for this sample is outside of established control limits due to a sample matrix effect.

QR-02 The RPD result exceeded the QC control limits; however, both percent recoveries were acceptable. Sample results for the QC
batch were accepted based on percent recoveries and completeness of QC data.

QM-07 The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recovery.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

ok Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

Fokok Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
| aboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Page 4 of 4

Company Name: | | » | ¢ BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: '6}“(‘,(/@{._{“1 - P.O. #:
Address: Company:
City: H()lobs State: | )4_ Zip: 88,;2 (//() Attn:
Phone #: Fax #: Address:
Project #: Project Owner: City:
Project Name: State: Zip:
Project Location: /Oﬂu roc,l lq J/)l J4 B(,qu 11 Phone #:
Sampler Name: \(’R N LL'L)SCAQRQ\., / Fax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY e _ MATRIX PRESERV] SAMPLING
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PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Caldmafsiabityandcmrsexdmerenmh(awdammsmmnmbasedvncmmam shall be kmited to the amount paid by the chient for the

service. lnmevu«shal(:armalbalabhbr or I inch without upl , loss
affiliates or successors arisi of or related to the performance of

Cardinal, r ardlessonmetfmsuchchmsbased

ade in writing and received by Cardinal within 30 days after complefion of the applicable

of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries,
of the above stated reasons or otherwise.

Time:
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From: Pruett, Maria, EMNRD

To: Baker, Larry; "stucker@blm.gov"

Cc: Bratcher, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Closure Approved RE: [EXT] FW: Tony Federal Battery corrective action plan 2RP 2071, 2132,2509
Date: Saturday, November 3, 2018 6:57:13 PM

Hello Mr. Baker,
The closure for 2RP 2071, 2132 and 2509 has been approved.
Best Regards,

Mevrie Twett

Environmental Specialist

N.M. Oil Conservation Division

District 2

811 S. 15! Street

Artesia, NM 88210

Desk: 575 748-1283 X 101

Cell: 575 840-5963

Fax: 575748-9720

OCD approval does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations fail to adequately investigate and remediate
contamination that may pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD
approval does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, local laws and/or
regulations.

From: Baker, Larry <lLarry.Baker@apachecorp.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 30, 2018 2:54 PM

To: Pruett, Maria, EMNRD <Maria.Pruett@state.nm.us>; 'stucker@blm.gov' <stucker@blm.gov>
Subject: [EXT] FW: Tony Federal Battery corrective action plan 2RP 2071, 2132,2502

Ms. Pruett,

Attached is the page 5 of the new C-141 that we discuss on Friday. Apache Corporation appreciates
all your help in resolving this issue. Please let me know if you need anything else or wish to discuss.
Thanks and have a good day.

ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNICIAN SR
direct 575-393-7106 ext 1523 | Cell 432-631-6982

APACHE CORPORATION

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD
HOBBS , NM 88240

ApacheCorp.com | LinkedIn | Facebook | Twitter | StockTwits | YouTube

From: Baker, Larry

Sent: Tuesday, October 16, 2018 4:34 PM

To: 'Pruett, Maria, EMNRD' <Maria.Pruett@state.nm.us>; 'stucker@blm.gov' <stucker@blm.gov>
Subject: Tony Federal Battery corrective action plan 2RP 2071,2132,2502

All,

Attached is the corrective action plan for your review and approval. Please let me know if you have
any questions or wish to discuss. Thanks and have a good day.
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CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

APACHE CORPORATION 873

303 Veterans Airpark Ln Action Number:

Midland, TX 79705 10091

Action Type:
[C-141] Release Corrective Action (C-141)
CONDITIONS
Created By | Condition Condition
Date

amaxwell [ None 1/25/2023
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